

| | | | | |
|--|---|----------|--------------------|-----------|
| Primrose Candy Co. | Revision # 2 | | Page 1 of 5 | |
| 4111 W. Parker Ave. Chicago, IL. 60639 | Update/Effective Date: | 3/4/2020 | Supersedes: | 5/29/2019 |
| Phone 773-276-9522 Fax (773) 276-7411 | Product Specification for Item# 0000170030 | | | |

Product Name 30# Cinnamon Imperials
WIP# WIP017007

Item# 0000170030
GTIN# 10071576170302

I. Candy Identification

General Description: Hard Candy pellet, slightly irregular round shape.

Ingredients: Sugar, Corn Syrup, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Natural & Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Acacia Gum, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 5, Blue 2.

Kosher Parve Yes
Organic No
Genetic Engineering Yes

II. Allergen Statement when sold in bulk

Manufactured in a facility that processes Peanuts.

III. Allergen Statement when bagged by Primrose Candy

Manufactured on equipment used to process Dairy, Peanut, Almond, Walnut, Pecan, Cashew, Coconut, Nutmeg, and Soy Protein.

IV. Physical and Chemical Characteristics

Organoleptic

| Flavor | Color | Texture | Size (Net Wt) | Size (Gross Wt) |
|--------------------|-------|---------|-----------------|-----------------|
| Hot Candy Cinnamon | Red | Hard | 30 pieces = 15g | NA |

| | | | | |
|--|---|----------|--------------------|-----------|
| Primrose Candy Co. | Revision # 2 | | Page 2 of 5 | |
| 4111 W. Parker Ave. Chicago, IL. 60639 | Update/Effective Date: | 3/4/2020 | Supersedes: | 5/29/2019 |
| Phone 773-276-9522 Fax (773) 276-7411 | Product Specification for Item# 0000170030 | | | |

Microbiology and Chemistry

| Test | Specification | Units | Method | Reference |
|-----------------------|-----------------|--------------|--|-----------------|
| APC | <10,000 | cfu/g | E-Cultural technique (non-chromogenic media) | CMMEF Chapter 7 |
| Yeast | <100 | cfu/g | E-Cultural technique (non-chromogenic media) | BAM Chapter 18 |
| Mold | <100 | cfu/g | E-Cultural technique (non-chromogenic media) | BAM Chapter 18 |
| Coliform | <100 | cfu/g | E-Cultural technique (media film) | AOAC 991.14 |
| E.Coli | <10 | cfu/g | E-Cultural technique (media film) | PEC-PF AOAC 99 |
| Salmonella | Negative/Absent | Absent /25 g | PCR | AOAC-RI 121501 |
| Moisture - Hard Candy | <3 | % | Vacuum Oven - Gravimetry | AOAC 925.09 |
| Water Activity* | <0.85 | aw | Gravimetry | AOAC 978.18 |

*=Not Part of routine Analysis

V. Packaging

| | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Primary Wrapper | None - Unwrapped candy |
| Secondary Bag | Bulk / High Density Poly |
| Shipping Carton | 10X Corrugated |
| Carton Net Candy Weight (Unwrapped) | 30.00 Lbs |
| Carton Shipping Weight: | 31.00 Lbs |

VI. Code Format

Standard Julian on Carton

ie. **2/19/2019 A19050** **2/19/2020 B20050**

| Letter A | 1st Shift | Letter B | 2nd Shift |
|------------------------|-----------|------------------------|-----------|
| Year 2019 | 19 | Year 2020 | 20 |
| Day of the Year | 050 | Day of the Year | 050 |
| Final Code | A19050 | Final Code | B20050 |

| | | | | |
|--|---|----------|--------------------|-----------|
| Primrose Candy Co. | Revision # 2 | | Page 3 of 5 | |
| 4111 W. Parker Ave. Chicago, IL. 60639 | Update/Effective Date: | 3/4/2020 | Supersedes: | 5/29/2019 |
| Phone 773-276-9522 Fax (773) 276-7411 | Product Specification for Item# 0000170030 | | | |

VII. Shelf Life and Storage

| Temperature | Humidity | Shelf Life | Special Storage conditions |
|-------------|----------|--|---|
| 50-70°F. | <45% RH | 36 months under proper storage conditions. | Do not store near strong odors or direct sunlight. Cases must be kept sealed when not in use. |

VIII Country of Origin

USA

30# CINNAMON IMPERIALS 2019 WIP017007 0000170030
02/12/2020

| Nutrition Facts | |
|--|------------------------|
| Serving size | 30 PIECES (15g) |
| Amount per serving | |
| Calories | 60 |
| <small>% Daily Value*</small> | |
| Total Fat 0g | 0% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 0mg | 0% |
| Total Carbohydrate 15g | 5% |
| Dietary Fiber 0g | 0% |
| Total Sugars 12g | |
| Includes 12g Added Sugars | 25% |
| Protein 0g | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | 0% |
| Iron 0mg | 0% |
| Potassium 0mg | 0% |
| <small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small> | |

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Corn Syrup, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Natural & Artificial Flavors, Red 40, Acacia Gum, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 5, Blue 2.

Produced with Genetic Engineering

“If bagged at Primrose - Manufactured on equipment used to process Dairy, Peanut, Almond, Walnut, Pecan, Cashew, Coconut, Nutmeg, and Soy Protein.”

“If bulk product- Manufactured in a facility that processes Peanuts”

WIP017007
0000170030

| | | | | |
|--|---|----------|--------------------|-----------|
| Primrose Candy Co. | Revision # 2 | | Page 4 of 5 | |
| 4111 W. Parker Ave. Chicago, IL. 60639 | Update/Effective Date: | 3/4/2020 | Supersedes: | 5/29/2019 |
| Phone 773-276-9522 Fax (773) 276-7411 | Product Specification for Item# 0000170030 | | | |

Allegren Inquiry Form

| Allergen | PRESENT IN PRODUCT Yes/No | PRESENT ON SHARED EQUIPMENT Yes/No | PRESENT IN FACILITY Yes/No | IF RESPONSE IS YES IN ANY COLUMN, PROVIDE DETAILS OF SOURCE & TYPE |
|--|-------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---|
| Milk (butter, cream, casein, whey) | NO | NO | YES | Sweetened condensed whole milk, Butter, Whey, Cream |
| Egg (yolks, albumin, egg lecithin) | NO | NO | NO | N/A |
| Fish (anchovy, tuna, salmon) | NO | NO | NO | N/A |
| Crustacean Shellfish (lobster, crayfish, shrimp, crabs, prawns) | NO | NO | NO | N/A |
| Tree Nuts (almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, coconut, hazelnut/filbert, macadamia, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, walnuts) | NO | NO | YES | Almond, Pecan, Coconut, Cashew, Walnuts, Hazelnut |
| Wheat (flour, starch, semolina, durum, graham) | NO | NO | NO | NA |
| Peanuts | NO | NO | YES | Peanuts |
| Soybeans (soy flour, soy lecithin) | NO | NO | YES | Soy Lecithin |

Primrose Candy Co.

Revision # 2

Page 5 of 5

4111 W. Parker Ave. Chicago, IL. 60639

Update/Effective Date:

3/4/2020

Supersedes:

5/29/2019

Phone 773-276-9522 Fax (773) 276-7411

Product Specification for Item# 0000170030

Multi Column: 30# CINNAMON IMPERIALS 2019 WIP017007 0000170030 *

Multi-Column

| Nutrients | Per Serving | Per 100g | Nutrients | Per Serving | Per 100g |
|------------------------------|-------------|----------|--------------------------------|-------------|----------|
| Basic Components | | | Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg) | 0 | 0 |
| Gram Weight (g) | 15.00 | 100.00 | Vitamin B6 (mg) | 0 | 0 |
| Calories (kcal) | 57.41 | 382.71 | Vitamin B12 (mcg) | 0 | 0 |
| Calories from Fat (kcal) | 0.00 | 0.01 | Biotin (mcg) | 0 | 0 |
| Calories from SatFat (kcal) | 0.00 | 0.00 | Vitamin C (mg) | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Protein (g) | 0.00 | 0.00 | Vitamin D - IU (IU) | 0 | 0 |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 14.73 | 98.23 | Vitamin D - mcg (mcg) | 0 | 0 |
| Total Dietary Fiber (g) | 0.00 | 0.03 | Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg) | 0 | 0 |
| Total Soluble Fiber (g) | 0 | 0 | Folate (mcg) | 0 | 0 |
| Dietary Fiber (2016) (g) | 0.00 | 0.03 | Folate, DFE (mcg DFE) | 0 | 0 |
| Soluble Fiber (2016) (g) | 0 | 0 | Vitamin K (mcg) | 0 | 0 |
| Total Sugars (g) | 12.44 | 82.94 | Pantothenic Acid (mg) | 0 | 0 |
| Added Sugar (g) | 12.44 | 82.94 | Minerals | | |
| Monosaccharides (g) | 0 | 0 | Calcium (mg) | 0.13 | 0.85 |
| Disaccharides (g) | 0 | 0 | Chromium (mcg) | 0 | 0 |
| Other Carbs (g) | 2.25 | 15.00 | Copper (mg) | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Fat (g) | 0.00 | 0.00 | Fluoride (mg) | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Saturated Fat (g) | 0.00 | 0.00 | Iodine (mcg) | 0 | 0 |
| Mono Fat (g) | 0 | 0 | Iron (mg) | 0.00 | 0.02 |
| Poly Fat (g) | 0 | 0 | Magnesium (mg) | 0.00 | 0.01 |
| Trans Fatty Acid (g) | 0.00 | 0.00 | Manganese (mg) | 0 | 0 |
| Cholesterol (mg) | 0.00 | 0.00 | Molybdenum (mcg) | 0 | 0 |
| Water (g) | 0.30 | 2.00 | Phosphorus (mg) | 0 | 0 |
| Ash (g) | 0.05 | 0.32 | Potassium (mg) | 0.13 | 0.90 |
| Vitamins | | | Selenium (mcg) | 0 | 0 |
| Vitamin A - IU (IU) | 0 | 0 | Sodium (mg) | 1.15 | 7.69 |
| Vitamin A - RE (mcg) | 0 | 0 | Zinc (mg) | 0 | 0 |
| Vitamin A - RAE (mcg) | 0.00 | 0.00 | Poly Fats | | |
| Carotenoid RE (mcg) | 0 | 0 | Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g) | 0 | 0 |
| Retinol RE (mcg) | 0 | 0 | Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g) | 0 | 0 |
| Beta-Carotene (mcg) | 0 | 0 | Other Nutrients | | |
| Vitamin B1 - Thiamin (mg) | 0 | 0 | Alcohol (g) | 0 | 0 |
| Vitamin B2 - Riboflavin (mg) | 0 | 0 | Caffeine (mg) | 0 | 0 |
| Vitamin B3 - Niacin (mg) | 0 | 0 | Choline (mg) | 0.00 | 0.00 |